## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1080.

Amend House Bill No. 1080 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 27, delete "shall" and substitute "shall may"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "shall" and substitute "shall may"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "shall" and substitute "shall may"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "required" and substitute "implemented"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "shall" and substitute "may"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative C. Johnson KAC/TAT - 01-26-2004 09:53 TAT348